
random
Syn Sem Syn+Sem

Real
Real+Syn

Real+Sem

Real+Syn+Sem

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

random
Syn Sem Syn+Sem

Real
Real+Syn

Real+Sem

Real+Syn+Sem

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

random
Syn Sem Syn+Sem

Real
Real+Syn

Real+Sem

Real+Syn+Sem

0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1

(a) Percentage of Solutions (b) Percentage of Syntactic Similarity (c) Percentage of Semantic Similarity


